## Sedalia Town Council Meeting

Sedalia Town Hall 6121 Burlington Road January 6, 2020 / 7:00 PM

## Agenda

Call to Order Prayer & Meditation Pledge to the U.S. Flag	Mayor Morgan Silent
Roll Call	Town Clerk
<b>A.</b> MOTION to approve the agenda <b>B.</b> MOTION to approve minutes from the previous meeting	Town Council Town Council
C. DISCUSSIONS/REPORTS/GUESTS	
I. Code Enforcement Update Brandon Emory, ACE	
II. Ordinance on Open Shooting Mayor Morgan	
III. NPH Grant Development Services Councilwomen Wrenwick	
IV. Chapter 160D / Module Assignments Cam Dungee, Town Clerk	
V. Stone & Landscaping Creation Contract Renewal Mayor Morgan	
VI. Gotcha Towing & Recovery Contract Renewal Mayor Pro Tem V. Jones	
/II. Stormwater Education Cam Dungee, Town Clerk	

## **D. CITIZENS COMMENTS**

Please state your name and address before any comment or question.

## **E. ANNOUNCEMENTS**

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7:00 pm

- The next Planning Board Meeting will be held on Jan. 16<sup>th</sup>
- The Town Hall will be closed on Jan. 20<sup>th</sup> in observance to the MLK Jr. Holiday
- The Town Council Agenda Meeting will be held on Jan. 27th
- The next regular Town council meeting will be on Feb. 3<sup>rd</sup>